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[ =EesPN & ESPN App ] =NFL NETWORK

All schedules reflect telecast times and are subject to change. Games are
nationally exclusive on NFL Network and ESPN, unless otherwise noted. Local
broadcast stations will simulcast in both teams’ home viewing markets. All ESPN
telecasts are simulcast in Spanish on ESPN Deportes. Matchups for TBD Games
on12/28, 1/4,1/13 & 1/18 confirmed closer to event.

Dozens of live and first-run Preseason games featured on NFL Network.
11 MNF alternative “Manningcasts” featured on ESPN2, 6 additional straight
simulcast projected for ESPN2.

* International Game (London or Munich).

A Game also simulcast nationally on ABC.
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DATE
8/1/24
9/9/24

9/16/24
9/23/24
9/30/24
10/6/24
10/7/24
10/13/24
10/14/24
10/20/24
10/21/24
10/28/24
1/4/24
11/10/24
11/11/24
11/18/24
11/25/24
12/2/24
12/9/24
12/16/24
12/23/24
12/28/24
12/28/24
12/28/24
12/30/24
1/4/25
1/4/25
1/13/25
1/18/25

MATCHUP
CHI @ HOU"
NYJ @ SF*
ATL @ PHI
JAX @ BUF
TEN @ MIA
NYJ @ MIN*
NO @ KC
JAX @ CHI*
BUF @ NYJ
NE @ JAX*
BAL @ TB
NYG @ PIT*
TB @ KC
NYG @ CAR*
MIA @ LAR
HOU @ DAL
BAL @ LAC
CLE @ DEN
CIN @ DAL"
ATL @ LVR
NO @ GB
TBD @ TBD
TBD @ TBD
TBD @ TBD
DET @ SF*
TBD @ TBD"
TBD @ TBD"
TBD @ TBD"
TBD @ TBD"

START (AZ)
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 AM
5:00 PM
6:00 AM
5:00 PM
6:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
10:30 AM
2:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
2:30 PM
6:15 PM
6:00 PM
2:30 PM

END (AZ)
8:30 PM
8:30 PM
8:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
10:00 AM
8:30 PM
10:00 AM
8:30 PM
10:00 AM
8:30 PM
8:30 PM
9:30 PM
11:00 AM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
2:00 PM
5:30 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
5:30 PM
9:15 PM
9:30 PM
5:30 PM
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WITH MORE
2024-2025

08/01/24-08/24/24
09/05/24-01/04/25
01/11/25-01/13/25
01/18/25-01/19/25
01/26/25

02/02/25
02/03/25-02/09/25
02/09/25

Early March
Mid-March
04/24/25-04/26/25
05/08/25 (projected)

Preseason

NFL in Spanish-Language
Wild Card Weekend
Divisional Playoffs
Conference Championship
Pro Bowl Games

Super Bowl Week

Super Bowl (Las Vegas)
Scouting Combine

Free Agency Begins

NFL Draft (Green Bay)
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LIVE EVENTS

FOLLOW FANS ON THE PATH TO THE GOAL LINE!

Live Streaming
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NFL-Specific Programs

Sports Variety Shows
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REACH® NFL Fans Also Watch

TOUCHDOWN!




