

**AIRING ON** 









All schedules reflect telecast times and are subject to change. Games are nationally exclusive on NFL Network and ESPN, unless otherwise noted. Local broadcast stations will simulcast in both teams' home viewing markets. All ESPN telecasts are simulcast in Spanish on ESPN Deportes. Matchups for TBD Games on 12/28, 1/4, 1/13 & 1/18 confirmed closer to event.

Dozens of live and first-run Preseason games featured on NFL Network.

11 MNF alternative "Manningcasts" featured on ESPN2, 6 additional straight simulcast projected for ESPN2.

- \* International Game (London or Munich).
- ^ Game also simulcast nationally on ABC.



WEEK	DAY	DATE	MATCHUP	START (AZ)	END (AZ)		
HOF	THUR	8/1/24	CHI @ HOU^	5:00 PM	8:30 PM		
1	MON	9/9/24	NYJ @ SF^	5:00 PM	8:30 PM		
2	MON	9/16/24	ATL @ PHI	5:00 PM	8:30 PM		
3	MON	9/23/24	JAX @ BUF	4:00 PM	7:30 PM		
4	MON	9/30/24	TEN @ MIA	4:00 PM	7:30 PM		
5	SUN	10/6/24	NYJ @ MIN*	6:00 AM	10:00 AM		
	MON	10/7/24	NO @ KC	5:00 PM	8:30 PM		
6	SUN	10/13/24	JAX @ CHI*	6:00 AM	10:00 AM		
	MON	10/14/24	BUF @ NYJ	5:00 PM	8:30 PM		
7	SUN	10/20/24	NE @ JAX*	6:00 AM	10:00 AM		
	MON	10/21/24	BAL @ TB	5:00 PM	8:30 PM		
8	MON	10/28/24	NYG @ PIT <sup>^</sup>	5:00 PM	8:30 PM		
9	MON	11/4/24	TB @ KC	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
10	SUN	11/10/24	NYG @ CAR*	7:00 AM	11:00 AM		
	MON	11/11/24	MIA @ LAR	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
11	MON	11/18/24	HOU @ DAL	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
12	MON	11/25/24	BAL @ LAC	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
13	MON	12/2/24	CLE @ DEN	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
14	MON	12/9/24	CIN @ DAL^	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
15	MON	12/16/24	ATL @ LVR	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
16	MON	12/23/24	NO @ GB	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
17	SAT	12/28/24	TBD @ TBD	10:30 AM	2:00 PM		
	SAT	12/28/24	TBD @ TBD	2:00 PM	5:30 PM		
	SAT	12/28/24	TBD @ TBD	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
	MON	12/30/24	DET @ SF <sup>^</sup>	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
18	SAT	1/4/25	TBD @ TBD <sup>*</sup>	2:30 PM	5:30 PM		
	SAT	1/4/25	TBD @ TBD <sup>*</sup>	6:15 PM	9:15 PM		
WC	MON	1/13/25	TBD @ TBD <sup>^</sup>	6:00 PM	9:30 PM		
DIV	SAT	1/18/25	TBD @ TBD <sup>^</sup>	2:30 PM	5:30 PM		



## GET IN THE END ZONE WITH MORE 2024-2025 LIVE EVENTS



Spectrum REACH®

Date	Events	ESPN	ESPND	ESPN2	FOXD	FS1	NFLN	TMND	uvso
08/01/24-08/24/24 Preseason		<b>A</b>	<b>A</b>		<b>\$</b>		<b>5</b>		<b>\$</b>
09/05/24-01/04/25 NFL in Spanish-Language			\$		<b>\$</b>			\$	\$
01/11/25-01/13/25	01/11/25-01/13/25 Wild Card Weekend		<b>S</b>	5	<b>5</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>\$</b>
01/18/25-01/19/25 Divisional Playoffs		2	\$		<b>5</b>			\$	\$
01/26/25 Conference Championship					<b>5</b>				
02/02/25	Pro Bowl Games	2	\$						
02/03/25-02/09/25	Super Bowl Week	2		5			5		
02/09/25	Super Bowl (Las Vegas)				<b>\$</b>				
Early March	Scouting Combine						<b>\$</b>		
Mid-March	Free Agency Begins	<b>\$</b>		5		<b>5</b>	5		
04/24/25-04/26/25	NFL Draft (Green Bay)	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>\$</b>			<b>\$</b>		
05/08/25 (projected)	Schedule Release	\$					\$		

## FOLLOW FANS ON THE PATH TO THE GOAL LINE!



Live Streaming













Pre/Postgame











**NFL-Specific Programs** 













Sports Variety Shows











NFL Fans Also Watch











**TOUCHDOWN!**